horizontally into brickwork.

4

Reinforcement to brickwork

344m
Galvanised brick reinforcement 150mm wide built 
horizontally into brickwork.

5

FACE BRICKWORK

8m2
Extra over ordinary brickwork for facing and pointing in 
stretcher bond.

6

Allow the Prime Cost of R5 750,00 (Five Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Rand) per thousand for face 
bricks delivered and off loaded to site, pointed with 
10mm square vertical and horizontal joints 

SUPERSTRUCTURE BRICKWORK

14m2Half brick wall.7

Walls and linings in stock bricks in 5:1 cement 
mortar :

67m2One brick wall.8

[...]

75 x 110mm Lintol not exceeding 3m long, built at both 
ends into brickwork over opening.

3

Precast pre-stressed reinforced concrete lintols

EXTERNAL FACE BRICKWORK 

45m2
Extra over ordinary brickwork for facing and pointing in 
stretcher bond.

4

Allow the Prime Cost of R5 750,00 (Five Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Rand) per thousand for face 
bricks delivered and off loaded to site, pointed with 
10mm square vertical and horizontal joints 

Walls faced both sides

1m2Half brick wall faced both sides.5

Allow the Prime Cost of R5 750,00 (Five Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Rand) per thousand for face 
bricks delivered and off loaded to site, pointed with 
10mm square vertical and horizontal joints 

10m

Extra over ordinary brickwork for horizontal projecting 
band, one course high, set 15mm out from adjacent 
brickwork.

[...]

Hundred Thousand Rand) for the installation of the new 
and refurbishment of existing electrical installations 
including replacing lights, plugs and sockets, ect.

4

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

ItemAdd for profit on the above, if desired.5

ItemAllow for attendance on the above, if desired.6

45,000.00Item

Provide the sum of R 45 000.00 (Forty Five Thousand 
Hundred Rand) for the employment of a CLO.(R 7 
500.00 per month x contract period allowance)

7

COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICER (CLO)

ItemAdd for profit on the above if required.1

1,700,000.00Item

Provisional sum of R 1 700 000.00 (One Million Seven 
Hundred Thousand Rand) for the supply and installation 
of the perimeter fencing to the site as per architects 
specifications by specialist contractor.

2

PERIMETER FENCING

ItemAdd for profit on the above.3

Item
Allow for attendance upon the specialist installation

[...]

toilets, to be detailed at a later stage.

5

REPAIRS TO EXISTING VIP TOILETS

5,000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Allowance of R 5 000.00 (Five 
Thousand Rand) for the replacing of the main building 
signage.

6

SIGNAGE

15,000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Allowance of R 15 000.00 (Fifteen 
Thousand Rand) for the additional bracing, sizing of 
members, etc. to the timber roof structure to the existing 
buildings to repair any damaged members to the roof 
trusses.

7

ROOF TRUSS STRENGTHENING

Page
No

FINAL SUMMARY

Section
No

Amount

43SECTION NO.1 - PRELIMINIARIES AND GENERAL1